

## **ST LUKE'S CATHOLIC PARISH SCHOOL**

## **SCHOOL FEES SCHEDULE 2021**

	Per Term	Per Year
Single Child Family - Tuition Fee - Capital Fee - P&F Charge - Education Levy*	466 158 31 <u>170</u> \$825	1864 632 124 <u>680</u> \$3300
<ul> <li>2 Child Family</li> <li>Tuition Fee</li> <li>Capital Fee</li> <li>P&amp;F Charge</li> <li>Education Levy*</li> </ul>	653 158 31 <u>340</u> \$1182	2612 632 124 <u>1360</u> \$4728
<ul> <li>3 Child Family</li> <li>Tuition Fee</li> <li>Capital Fee</li> <li>P&amp;F Charge</li> <li>Education Levy*</li> </ul>	791 158 31 <u>510</u> \$1490	3164 632 124 <u>2040</u> \$5960
<ul> <li>4 Child Family</li> <li>Tuition Fee</li> <li>Capital Fee</li> <li>P&amp;F Charge</li> <li>Education Levy*</li> </ul>	884 158 31 <u>680</u> \$1753	3536 632 124 <u>2720</u> \$7012

Voluntary Library Fund Donation (Tax Deductible) Voluntary Parish Fund Donation

\$50 per family per year \$40 per family per year

Denita Castley Principal



The levy includes all the costs associated with education including -

- All stationery and textbooks
- All consumables
- All excursions, incursions & sports carnivals
- Swimming Lessons Prep to Year 2
- 1 to 1 iPad program
- Online Subscriptions
- Year 5 Camp
- Year 6 Canberra Tour
- Accident /injury insurance for all students

## Additional Levy Charge - Other than Prep Year

With the introduction of the all inclusive education levy in 2017 new enrolments from 2018 onwards will be charged an extra levy of \$100 per student per year. This will bring new enrolments in line with existing families so everyone will have paid the same amount towards the education levy. Refer to the table below for the amount payable. Please see Finance Secretary if you require further assistance.

	2021	2022	2023
			onwards
Р	Nil	Nil	Nil
1	100	100	100
2	200	200	200
3	300	300	300
4	400	400	400
5	400	500	500
6	400	500	600